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SATP STATE CLINICAL COORDINATOR 

Andrea Raasch, LCSW 
Florida Department of Health / Division of Children’s Medical Services 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, BIN A-06 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Email: Andrea.Raasch@flhealth.gov 
Phone: (561) 676-0494 

 

 
 

PENSACOLA – CONTRACT# CP1PN 

(Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, and Walton counties) 

Lutheran Services Florida, Inc. 
Gulf Coast Kids House 
3401 North 12th Avenue 
Pensacola, Florida 32503 
Phone: (850) 595-5815 
Fax: (850) 595-5819 
 
Administration: 
4610 W. Fairfield Drive 
Pensacola, FL 32506 
Phone: (850) 453-2772 
Fax: (850) 453-2866 
 
https://www.lsfnet.org/children-
families/cinsfins/sexual-and-physical-abuse-
treatment/ 

Program Coordinator 
Madison Anstett, LCSW 
Email: Madison.Anstett@Lsfnet.org  
Phone: (850) 595-5814 
 
Regional Director: 
Sherri Kirkpatrick, LMHC 
Email:  Sswan@lsfnet.org  

Satellite Offices 

102 Buck Drive NE 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 
Phone: (850) 664-0145 
Fax: (850) 664-0187 

171 N. 9th Street 
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433 
Phone: (850) 595-5815 

PANAMA CITY – CONTRACT# CP1PC 

(Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, and Washington counties) 

Gulf Coast Children’s Advocacy Center 
Trauma Therapy Treatment Team 
303 Magnolia Avenue 
Panama City, Florida 32401  
Phone: (850) 872-7760 ext. 300 
Referral Cell Phone: (850) 630-8166 
Fax: (850) 215-1291 
 
www.gulfcoastcac.org 
 

Program Coordinator 
Tasha Jackson, LCSW 
Email: Tasha.Jackson@gulfcoastcac.org 
Phone: (850) 872-7760 ext. 311 
 
Lindsey Townsend, LCSW, Co Program Coordinator 
Email: Lindsey.Townsend@gulfcoastcac.org  
 
Lori Allen, Executive Director 
Email: Lori.Allen@gulfcoastcac.org  
 
Pam Burnam, BSW, Senior Case Manager 
Email: Pamela.Burnam@gulfcoastcac.org 
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TALLAHASSEE – CONTRACT# COQCP 

(Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, and Wakulla counties) 

University of Florida –  
Big Bend Child Protection Team 
325 John Knox Road 
Building 600 
Tallahassee, Florida, 32303 
Phone: (850) 509-1856 
 

Program Coordinator 
Vacant 
 
Lead Contacts: 
Barbara Knox, MD 
Email: Barbara.Knox@jax.ufl.edu 
Phone: (904) 427-7749 
 
Jackie Sandefer-Gonsen 

Email: Jackie.Sandefer-Gonsen@jax.ufl.edu  
Phone: (850) 509-1856 

 

JACKSONVILLE – CONTRACT# CP1JA 

(Baker, Clay, Duval, Nassau, and St. Johns counties) 

University of Florida- 
First Coast Child Protection Team 
4539 Beach Blvd. 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
Building 4100 
(904) 633-0300  
FAX: (904) 633-0301 
 

Program Coordinator 
Vacant  
 
Lead Contacts: 
Barbara Knox, MD 
Email: Barbara.Knox@jax.ufl.edu 
Phone: (904) 427-7749 
 
Alyssa Phipps-Poe 
Email: Alyssa.Phipps-Poe@jax.ufl.edu 
Phone: (904) 427-7774 

Satellite Offices 
Mara’s Lighthouse 
12086 Fort Caroline Rd. #201 
Jacksonville, FL 32225 

The Beaches SATP 
2380 S. 3rd Street Suite 2 
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 

Willow Tree Therapy Services 
19 W. Macclenny Ave. Suite 111 
Macclenny, FL 32063 

 
 

PASCO (NEW PORT RICHEY) – CONTRACT# CP1PA 

(Hernando and Pasco counties) 

Pasco Kids First, Inc. 
7344 Little Rd 
New Port Richey, FL 34654 

Program Coordinator  
Diane York, LCSW 
Email: dyork@pascokidsfirst.org 

 
Satellite Offices 

685 5th Street 
Chipley, FL 32428 

2913 Optimist Drive 
Marianna, FL 32446 

20846 Central Ave. East 
Blountstown, FL 32424 

112 W. Virginia Ave. 
Bonifay, FL 32425 

212 Highway 98, 3rd Floor 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

210 E. 11th Street 
Panama City, FL 32401 

16201 Panama City Beach Parkway Suite 3 
Panama City Beach, FL 32413 

3109 Minnesota Ave 
Panama City, FL 32405 
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Phone: (727) 845-8080 
www.pascokidsfirst.org 

Mike Trepper. President/CEO 
Email:  mtrepper@pascokidsfirst.org 

Satellite Office 

15000 Citrus County Drive Suite 306 
Dade City, FL 33523 

  

MANATEE (BRADENTON) – CONTRACT# CP1MA 

(Manatee county) 

 
Manatee Children’s Services, Inc.  
Mailing Address: 
1227 9th Avenue West 
Bradenton, Florida 34205  
 
Physical Address: 
911 13th Street West 
Bradenton, Florida 34205  
Phone: (941) 345-1200 
www.manateechildrensservices.com 

Program Coordinator  
Celeste Martens, LCSW 
Email: celestem@mcsfl.com 
Phone: (941) 345-1200 ext. 124 
 
Melinda Thompson, Executive Director 
Email: melindat@mcsfl.com 
 
Cheryl Andrews, LCSW, Chief Operating Officer 
Email: cheryla@mcsfl.com 
 
Julia Robertson, CFO 
Email: juliar@mcsfl.com 

 

OSCEOLA (ORLANDO)- CONTRACT# CP1OS 

(Orange and Osceola counties) 

 
The Healing Tree 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Phone: (321) 842-3388  
Fax: (407) 540-1924 
www.caccentral.com 

Program Coordinator  
Gosby Gibson, LHMC 
Phone: (321) 842-3382   
Email: Gosby.Gibson@orlandohealth.com 
 
Heather Galvin, LCSW  
Clinical Supervisor 
Phone: (321) 842-3381 
Email: Heather.Galvin@orlandohealth.com 

Satellite Office 

704 Generation Point 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 

 

SARASOTA – CONTRACT# CP1SA 

(DeSoto and Sarasota counties) 

Child Protection Center, Inc. 
720 S. Orange Avenue 
Sarasota, FL 34236 
Phone: (941) 365-1277 
FAX: (941) 953-7181 
www.cpcsarasota.org 
 

Program Coordinator:   
Amanda Jans, LMHC 
Phone: (941) 365-1277 ext.110  
Email:  amandaj@cpcsarasota.org 
 
 
 

Satellite Offices 
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222 N. Roberts Avenue 
Arcadia, Florida 34266  

5600 Peace River Road 
North Port, Florida 34287 

 

FORT MYERS - CONTRACT# CP1FM 

(Charlotte, Glades, Hendry, and Lee counties) 

Children’s Advocacy Center of SW Florida  
3830 Evans Avenue 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
Phone: (239) 939-2808 
FAX (239) 939-4794 
www.cac-swfl.org 

Program Coordinator:   
Joanna Orrego, LMHC 
Email:  jorrego@cac-swfl.org 
 
Julie Boudreaux, CEO  
Email: jboudreaux@cac-swfl.org 

 

NAPLES - CONTRACT# CP1NA 

(Collier county) 

Collier County Child Advocacy Council, Inc. 
5405 Park Central Court 
Naples, FL 34109 
Phone: (239) 263-8383 
FAX (239) 263-7931 
Katie, Ext. 235 
Jackie, Ext. 228 
Pam, Ext. 229 
http://www.caccollier.org/ 

Program Coordinator:   
Leslie B. Swanson, Psy.D. 
Ext: 245 
Email: LSwanson@caccollier.org 
 
Katie Ware, CAC Program Director 
Email: KWare@caccollier.org 
Jackie Stephens, Executive Director 
Email: jackie.stephens@flhealth.gov 
Robert Wilkinson, CFO 
Email: RWilkinson@caccollier.org 

Satellite Office 

1400 N. 15th Street 
Immokalee, FL 34142 

 

BREVARD (ROCKLEDGE) - Contract# COQCR 

(Brevard county) 
Children’s Advocacy Center of Brevard 
1100 Rockledge Blvd. Suite 200 
Rockledge, FL 32955 
Phone: (321) 241-6610 
Fax: (321) 241-6530 
http://www.cacbrevard.org 
 

Program Coordinator  
Jeanie Raciti, LCSW 
Email: Jeanie.Raciti@schfbrevard.org 
 
Christina Dornton, LMHC 
Clinical Supervisor 
Email: Christina.Dornton@schfbrevard.org 

 

PALM BEACH – Contract #CP1PB 

(Palm Beach county) 
Center for Family Services of Palm Beach 
County, Inc. 
4101 Parker Avenue 
West Palm Beach, FL 33405 
Phone: (561) 616-1222 
FAX: (561) 616-1230 

Program Coordinator:   
Jamie-Lyn Richartz, LMFT  
Email: jrichartz@ctrfam.org 
(561) 946-8421 
 
Desirae Monroe, LMHC 
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http://www.ctrfam.org/ Clinical Supervisor 
Email: dmonroe@ctrfam.org 
(561) 946-4710 

 

DELAND - CONTRACT# CP1DL 

(Flagler and Volusia counties) 

The House Next Door, Inc. 
114 S. Alabama Ave. 
Deland, FL 32720 
Phone: (386) 738-9169 
FAX: (386) 943-8823 
www.thehnd.com 
 
Administrative Office: 
804 N. Woodland Blvd. 
Deland, Florida 32720 

Program Coordinator:   
Diahann Suchan, LMFT 
Email: dsuchan@thehnd.com 
(386) 860-1776 ext. 2112 
 
Gail Hallmon, Operations Director 
Email: ghallmon@thehnd.com 
(386) 734-6691 ext. 1108 
 
 

Satellite Office 

160 Cypress Point Parkway Suite B301 
Palm Coast, FL 32164 

 

ST. LUCIE – CONTRACT# CP1SL 

(Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, and St. Lucie counties) 

Hibiscus Children’s Center, Inc. 
8561 Commerce Centre Drive 
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 
Phone: (772) 340-5750   
FAX: (772) 323-2404 
www.hibiscuschildrenscenter.org 

Program Coordinator:   
Lacey Buxton, LMHC 
Email:  lbuxton@hcc4kids.org 
 (772) 340-5750 x 435  
 
 

Satellite Office 

410 SE 2nd Avenue 
Okeechobee, FL 34974 
(863) 467-1166 
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Program Office Contact Information 
 

Bureau of Child Protection and Special Technologies 
Physical Address:   
2020 Capital Circle Alexander Building 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1707 
 
Mailing Address: 
4052 Bald Cypress Way Bin #A06 
Tallahassee, FL 32299-1707 

 

Patricia Armstrong
Bureau Chief

Child Protection and Special 
Technologies

Patricia.Armstrong@flhealth.gov 
(850) 841-8513

Ryneshia Bruce
Child Protection Program Director

Ryneshia.Bruce@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8514

Shafonda Derico
Contract Management Unit 

Director
Shafonda.Derico@flhealth.gov 

(850) 841-8413

Jerika Sampson
Contract Manager                 

Jerika.Sampson@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8546

Vacant
Contract Manager

Vacant
Contract Manager

Jacquelyn Ross
Contract Manager

Jacquelyn.Ross@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8529

Vacant                                          
Contract Manager

Meisha Daniels
Contract Manager

Meisha.Daniels@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8429

Marceller Hines
Program Specialist

Marceller.Hines@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8444

Dyneshia Sparks
CPT Training & Technical 
Assistance Coordinator

Dyneshia.Sparks@flhealth.gov
(850) 661-4727

Andrea Raasch
SATP Clinical Coordinator

Andrea.Raasch@flhealth.gov
(561) 676-0494

Amy Anderson
CPT Quality Assurance & 

Technical Assistance 
Coordinator  

Amy.Anderson2@flhealth.gov 
(850) 544-5259

Vacant
Administrative Assistant II

Joshua Thomas
Child Abuse Death Review 

Unit Director
Joshua.Thomas@flhealth.gov

(850) 841-8496

Brenna Radigan
Prevention Specialist

Brenna.Kawar@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8490

DeShanta Richardson
Project Coordinator

Deshanta.Richardson@flhealth.gov 
(850) 841-8549

Renee Senn
Sr. Program Analyst

Renee.Senn@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-841-8494

Justin Moore
Administrative Coordinator
Justin.Moore@flhealth.gov

(850) 841-8484

Symone Ferguson
Sr. Project Coordinator

Symone.Ferguson@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8553

Gerry Hicks
Special Technologies Unit 

Director
Gerry Hicks@flhealth.gov

(850) 841-8737

Kody Ledbetter
CLoud Service Technician

Kody.Ledbetter@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8738

Dennis Watson
Senior Telehealth Consultant
Dennis.Watson@flhealth.gov

(850) 841-8741

Ken McCain
Audio-Visual Specialist

Kenneth.McCain@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8740

Ana Socarras
CPT/SATP Data Systems 

Manager
Ana.Socarrasgarcia@flhealth.gov

(850) 841-8736

Matt Miller
System Administrator

Matt.Miller@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8739

Vacant
IT Strategic Lead

Rebecca Neel
Budget Analyst

Rebecca.Neel@flhealth.gov 
(850) 841-8556

Janet Evans
CPT Consultant

Janet Evans@flhealth.gov 
(850) 901-6373

Franchesca Joseph
Administrative Assisant II

Franchesca.Joseph@flhealth.gov
(850) 841-8511


